
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U18)

Game summary
Date: 15.11.2025 Location: Inbox.LV ledus halle Start time: 17:03 End time: 19:08 Spec.: 97 Game No.: 46

HS Falcons 10 HK Prizma6 : 4
(2:3, 1:1, 3:0)

Referees Linespersons
KOKINS Oļegs RUDZĪTIS Ritvars Roberts, JAKOVĻEVS Aleksejs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 3 10 : 9 11 : 13 2 : 2 0:16 : 0:48 1 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 1 5 : 10 11 : 6 2 : 6 2:46 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 1
3rd period 3 : 0 10 : 6 9 : 10 0 : 2 3:56 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 6 : 4 25 : 25 31 : 29 4 : 10 6:58 : 2:48 2 : 1 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  FAB  31 NOVIKOVS Marks Gustavs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PRI  32 UULME Oliver Goalkeeper in
Pen. 01:34 02:22 FAB  12 ŠVETERS Marko Cross-checking

Goal 02:22 0:1 PRI PP1 23 KABAŠEVS Pāvels SAVIČS Aivo #10, MITENBERGS Jorens
Deivs #69

Goal 03:15 0:2 PRI EQ 7 VENCKUS Marks Gustavs ANERAUDS Justs #12, GABRĀNS Haralds
#18

Goal 06:25 1:2 FAB EQ 72 POGIŅŠ Pēteris BERGS Matīss #25, PUČUKS Toms #21

Goal 07:31 1:3 PRI EQ 10 SAVIČS Aivo VASIĻJEVS Iļja #9, ŠVALOVS Artjoms
#19

Pen. 19:37 19:53 PRI  88 USPENSKIS Gļebs Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Goal 19:53 2:3 FAB PP1 72 POGIŅŠ Pēteris BERGS Matīss #25, ŠMATS Jorens #10

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 26:05 28:05 PRI  4 PISKUNOV Ivan Cross-checking
Goal 26:57 2:4 PRI PK1 18 GABRĀNS Haralds  
Pen. 31:36 32:18 PRI  81 DAŅILOVS Roberts Cross-checking
Goal 32:18 3:4 FAB PP1 8 BRIGZNA Emīls KANĢĪZERIS Roberts #15
Pen. 35:39 37:39 FAB  21 PUČUKS Toms Slashing
Pen. 39:56 41:56 PRI    Too many players
GK 39:56  FAB  31 NOVIKOVS Marks Gustavs Goalkeeper out
GK 40:00  FAB  31 NOVIKOVS Marks Gustavs Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 46:58 4:4 FAB EQ 25 BERGS Matīss POGIŅŠ Pēteris #72, ŠMATS Jorens
#10

Goal 53:08 5:4 FAB EQ 7 DEMBO Germans PUČUKS Toms #21
30 sec. 53:08  PRI     
Pen. 54:40 56:40 PRI  22 ZHDAHA Illia Hooking
GK 58:52  PRI  32 UULME Oliver Goalkeeper out
Goal 59:13 6:4 FAB {gam 5 MEGRIS Markuss DEMBO Germans #7
GK 59:13  PRI  32 UULME Oliver Goalkeeper in
GK 60:00  FAB  31 NOVIKOVS Marks Gustavs Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  PRI  32 UULME Oliver Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HS Falcons 10
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 KARPIUK Vasyl 0 0 0.00 0:00
31 NOVIKOVS Marks Gustavs 0 0 0.00 59:56

HK Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 DORONKINS Pjotrs 0 0 0.00 0:00
32 UULME Oliver 0 0 0.00 59:39

Team statistics

HS Falcons 10 (FAB) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D SILAVNIEKS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F MEGRIS Markuss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F DEMBO Germans 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D BRIGZNA Emīls 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ŠMATS Jorens 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F ŠVETERS Marko 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D AUNIŅŠ Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F KANĢĪZERIS Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ZOLOTAREVS Nikolajs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F PUČUKS Toms 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F BERGS Matīss 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D ŠPĒRS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F RUDOVSKIS Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 D KINCIS Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

72 F POGIŅŠ Pēteris 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 D ANKIPĀNS Aksels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 6 9 15 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

HK Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F SILIŅŠ Alberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D PISKUNOV Ivan 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F VENCKUS Marks Gustavs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F VARLAMOVS Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F VASIĻJEVS Iļja 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F SAVIČS Aivo 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F BOGDANOVS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D ANERAUDS Justs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D ŠVECOVS Romāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D ANSONSKIS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F GABRĀNS Haralds 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D ŠVALOVS Artjoms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F ZHDAHA Illia 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F KABAŠEVS Pāvels 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

69 F MITENBERGS Jorens Deivs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

70 D ŠTĪBELIS Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

78 F ŠERŠŅOVS Ivans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

79 F DAMBERGS Lukass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 F DAŅILOVS Roberts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 D USPENSKIS Gļebs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 6 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Head coach: GOLOVKOVS Vladimirs

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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